
Sr.

No
Name Of Monitoring Location Temp (°C)

Velocity 

(m/s)

DO 

(mg/l)
pH Cond (µs/cm) BOD (mg/l)

Nitrate-N 

(mg/l)
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Alkalinity 
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Chlorides 

(mg/l)

COD 

(mg/l)

Total Kjeldhal 

Nitrogen 

(mg/l)
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N (mg/l)

Total 

Hardness 

(mg/l)

Calcium 

(mg/l)

Magnesium 

(mg/l)

Sulphate 

(mg/l)

Sodium 

(Na) (mg/l)

Total 

Dissolved 

Solids (mg/l)

Total Fixed 

Solids (mg/l)

Total 

Suspended 

Solids (mg/l) 

Phosphate 

(mg/l)

Boron 

(mg/l)

Potassium (k) 

(mg/l)

Flouride 

(mg/l)

Oil & 

Grease 

(mg/l)

MLSS 

(mg/l)

MLVSS 

(mg/l)

Residual 

Chlorine 

(mg/l)

1 RIVER MANDOVI AT RIBANDER-CHODNA FERRY 31 0.2 5.5 8.04 49660.0 BDL BDL 0.008 220 130 49 12.25 12.0 130.0 17745.0 - 5.0 BDL 9600.0 264.5 2172.0 1333.2 8073.0 29299.0 28296.0 177.0 0.06 6.62 568.2 1.69 - - - -

2 RIVER ZUARI AT CORTALIM 31 0.5 5.9 7.42 40900.0 BDL 0.1 0.005 4900 3300 270 20.1 8.0 124.0 17612.0 - 1.68 BDL 6300.0 320.6 1336.5 3151.7 5097.0 23394.0 15894.0 178.0 0.28 3.2 447.5 1.2 - - - -

3 RIVER MANDOVI  UNDER MANDOVI BRIDGE 31 0.2 6.0 8.03 50320.0 BDL BDL 0.006 170 110 23 3.04 16.0 140.0 17994.0 - 4.5 BDL 9600.0 400.8 2090.0 1545.3 7287.0 29689.0 27685.0 165.0 0.03 6.53 525.1 1.45 - - - -

4 RIVER ZUARI AT PANCHAWADI 29 0.2 5.1 6.84 7125.0 BDL 0.136 0.016 780 450 140 2.44 BDL 60.0 2543.89 - 3.92 0.08 1400.0 240.5 194.40 756.84 928.6 4283.0 1066.0 26.0 0.082 BDL 83.0 4.20 - - - -

5 RIVER MANDOVI AT TONCA- MARCELA 30 0.9 4.3 7.24 36380.0 BDL 0.5 0.041 700 460 170 4.27 BDL 110.0 12246.2 - 0.6 0.05 6600.0 881.8 1069.2 818.10 4319.0 22555.0 15788.0 8.0 0.04 4.04 296.7 1.35 - - - -

6 RIVER KALNA AT CHANDEL- PERNEM, GOA 29 0.5 5.8 6.67 119.5 BDL BDL BDL 1400 1100 79 3.97 BDL 44.0 15.0 6.0 1.7 BDL 44.0 8.82 5.3 4.94 15.5 71.0 66.0 6.0 0.03 0.30 1.3 BDL - - - -

7 RIVER VALVANTI 29 0.3 7.8 6.14 69.25 BDL BDL 0.005 1700 1300 140 4.69 BDL 30.0 6.5 6.0 2.8 BDL 54.0 4.8 10.2 4.42 276.0 41.0 37.0 2.0 BDL 0.97 20.7 BDL - - - -

8 RIVER MADAI AT DABOS - VALPOI, GOA 30 0.3 6.7 6.50 117.9 BDL BDL BDL 1400 1100 110 2.63 BDL 68.0 7.0 4.0 2.2 BDL 70.0 11.22 10.2 2.85 18.0 66.0 60.0 3.0 0.03 0.23 1.7 BDL - - - -

9 RIVER KHANDEPAR AT OPA WATER WORKS 30 0.4 7.3 7.21 98.3 BDL 0.110 0.010 940 700 110 3.05 BDL 60.0 10.76 8.0 2.80 BDL 58.0 10.4 7.78 4.97 15.8 60.0 24.0 9.0 0.028 BDL 6.7 2.40 - - - -

10 RIVER TALPONA AT CANACONA, GOA 30 0.3 5.0 6.30 64.64 BDL BDL BDL 330 230 49 1.99 BDL 40.0 8.32 6.0 2.24 BDL 38.0 8.0 4.37 3.38 214.4 39.0 15.0 5.0 BDL BDL 16.4 0.28 - - - -

11 RIVER ASSONORA 29 0 5.8 6.21 75.22 BDL BDL BDL 1300 790 170 4.01 BDL 42.0 11.0 4.0 1.7 BDL 46.0 5.61 7.8 3.9 320.2 46.0 42.0 6.0 0.02 0.22 25.2 BDL - - - -

12 RIVER SALAULIM 30 - 6.8 7.7 57.98 BDL BDL BDL 7.8 2.0 <1.8 6.83 BDL 36.0 18.0 30.0 BDL 0.054 16.0 4.8 1.0 5.6 12 53.0 8.0 3.0 0.11 0.46 0.5 0.25 - - - -

13 INLET STP TONCA 28 - - 7.05 - 190.00 - - 920× 104
540× 104

920× 103 - - - - 380.0 - 10.6 - - - - - - - 186.0 5 - - - - 198.0 142.0 -

14 OUTLET STP TONCA 28 - - 6.8 - 6.0 - - 4.5 NIL <1.8 - - - - 30.0 - 0.05 - - - - - - - 6.0 0.23 - - - <10 - - 3.5

15 AGRI.CANAL UP STREAM OF CUNCOLIM IDC 30 0.2 6.9 7.1 116.2 BDL BDL BDL 790 490 140 2.63 BDL 46.0 10.0 4.0 0.6 0.07 46.0 12.0 3.9 BDL 11.5 68.0 46.0 4.0 0.03 1.16 0.8 0.30 - - - -

16 AGRI.CANAL DOWNSTREAM OF CUNCOLIM IDC 30 0.3 7.6 7.2 72.68 BDL BDL BDL 220 170 23 3.19 BDL 40.0 8.0 4.0 0.6 0.07 40.0 9.6 3.9 2.06 9.3 48.0 30.0 5.0 BDL 4.45 0.6 BDL - - - -

17 CREEK AT DANDO MOLLO, VELSAO 30 - 9.5 8.60 7.043 BDL 5.4 0.203 2200 1700 230 3.4 18.0 78.0 2348.2 - 1.68 0.20 1500.0 66.5 324.2 102.0 738.9 4313.0 3103.0 33.0 1.34 0.5 62.5 0.6 - - - -

18 CUMBARJUA CANAL CORLIM(DISCHARGE POINT OF SYNGENTA) 30 1.0 4.9 7.52 43790.0 BDL BDL 0.014 2200 1700 330 7.75 BDL 112.0 14995.4 - 0.6 0.08 6400.00 881.8 1020.6 1287.75 5948.0 28463.0 21347.0 16.0 0.13 2.98 422.1 1.60 - - - -

19 MAYEM LAKE 30 - 8.1 6.70 52.5 BDL BDL BDL 2200 1700 130 5.57 BDL 24.0 6.8 6.0 0.56 BDL 22.0 3.2 3.4 BDL 24.7 35.0 20.0 11.0 0.02 BDL 2.5 BDL - - - -

20
RIVER KHANDEPAR AT CODLI NEAR BRIDGE , U/S OPA WATER WORKS

30 0.4 7.4 6.79 86.38 BDL 0.16 0.019 1100 790 140 1.75 BDL 60.0 5.87 6.0 2.24 BDL 48.0 7.2 7.29 2.73 16.7 51.0 19.0 6.0 0.033 BDL 1.2 4.60 - - - -

21 RIVER SAL PAZORCONI 30 0.2 6.7 6.94 67.46 BDL BDL 0.005 9200 5400 110 16.22 BDL 64.0 7.5 4.0 0.6 0.09 28.0 7.2 2.4 3.85 9.3 40.0 24.0 29.0 0.03 0.86 0.6 BDL - - - -

22 RIVER KUSHAWATI NEAR BUND AT KEVONA 30 0 6.0 7.2 182.0 BDL BDL BDL 790 330 49 1.6 BDL 92.0 71.0 6.0 0.6 0.03 78.0 15.2 9.7 4.1 195.0 85.0 69.0 461.0 BDL 0.4 14.0 0.29 - - - -

23 RIVER SAL NEAR HOTEL LEELA MOBOR, CAVELOSSIM 29 0.2 5.5 7.67 40940.00 BDL BDL BDL 490 330 49 9.80 8.0 98.0 17978.5 - 2.2 0.13 4800.0 1603.2 194.4 3892.3 6438.0 23497.0 15400.0 31.0 0.167 0.21 481.4 0.26 - - - -

24 RIVER MAPUSA ON CULVERT ON HIGHWAY MAPUSA-PANAJI 30 0.3 4.0 6.16 121.6 BDL 0.20 BDL 7000 4900 790 6.40 BDL 42.0 30.0 12.0 2.8 BDL 48.0 7.21 7.3 4.76 18.4 67.0 62.0 11.0 0.04 0.37 1.7 BDL - - - -

25 RIVER CHAPORA NEAR ALORNA FORT , PERNEM 29 0.4 6.7 7.0 5872.0 BDL 0.12 0.009 2200 1700 130 6.11 BDL 48.0 2050.0 - 2.2 BDL 1060.0 43.3 231.3 103.0 849.1 3465.0 3261.0 25.0 BDL 0.92 7.2 0.63 - - - -

26 RIVER BICHOLIM BARAZAN NAGAR , BICHOLIM 30 0.5 7.2 6.9 156.4 BDL 0.21 BDL 7900 4900 700 6.34 BDL 28.0 15.0 BDL 1.68 0.11 60.0 14.0 5.8 6.5 61.7 96.0 57.0 3.0 0.05 BDL 6.4 BDL - - - -

27 ANJUNEM LAKE 29 - 6.5 6.15 46.39 BDL BDL BDL 49 22 4.5 BDL BDL 28.0 2.5 4.0 2.2 BDL 38.0 4.81 6.3 BDL 14.5 30.0 23.0 3.0 BDL 0.40 0.8 BDL - - - -

28 RIVER SAL AT RUMDER 29 0.4 3.0 5.68 125.7 BDL 0.12 0.009 3400 2700 230 22.30 BDL 60.0 15.65 10.0 3.92 BDL 58.0 9.6 8.26 5.19 17.2 74.0 22.0 15.0 0.047 BDL 2.2 0.35 - - - -

29 CARAMBOLIM LAKE 30 - 5.1 7.69 225.4 BDL BDL 0.006 2300 1300 170 15.5 BDL 106.0 27.0 4.0 0.6 0.06 96.0 24.0 8.7 8.97 29.0 132.0 101.0 31.0 0.11 0.4 3.5 BDL - - - -

30 RAIA LAKE 29 - 7.5 7.54 183.0 BDL BDL 0.01 5400 2400 350 33.8 BDL 30.0 30.5 10.0 1.1 0.058 36.0 4.8 5.8 11.0 25.0 125.0 17.0 51.0 0.15 0.34 4.1 0.59 - - - -

31 SAIPEM LAKE

32 CURTORIM LAKE 29 - BDL 6.22 148.0 28.0 BDL 0.013 940 490 130 6.35 BDL 34.0 23.0 50.0 2.2 0.849 26.0 18.0 BDL 38.0 21.7 142.0 64.0 922.0 0.154 0.5 6.4 BDL - - - -

33 RIVER ZUARI AT BORIM BRIDGE 29 0.2 4.8 6.91 20390.0 BDL 1.012 0.148 2200 1700 460 3.05 BDL 80.0 10958.30 - 3.36 0.06 6800.0 1202.4 923.40 3115.2 2743.0 12227.0 3879.0 34.0 0.046 BDL 231.6 4.80 - - - -

34 RIVER ZUARI AT MADKAI JETTY 29 0.3 4.5 7.1 43530.0 BDL 0.022 0.11 2200 1700 170 12.36 BDL 130.0 16755.0 - 3.92 0.05 6200.0 400.0 1263.0 2634.0 5151.0 30036.0 12014.0 112.0 0.07 3.15 394.7 2.13 - - - -

35 RIVER SAL AT KHAREBAND, MARGAO

36 RIVER SAL AT ORLIM BRIDGE 29 0.3 5.8 7.42 14570.0 BDL 0.27 0.020 220 170 130 7.80 BDL 84.0 6066.2 - 1.7 0.51 1600.0 320.6 194.4 518.9 2176.0 8730.0 4999.0 29.0 0.232 0.14 190.7 BDL - - - -

37 RIVER MANDOVI AT AMONA BRIDGE 30 1.0 4.8 7.1 31120.0 BDL 0.13 0.12 2200 1700 350 4.28 BDL 108.0 11413.0 - 0.56 BDL 4200.0 240.0 874.0 2242.0 23151.0 21784.0 13070.0 85.0 0.05 0.53 1450.0 1.58 - - - -

38 RIVER MANDOVI AT IFFI JETTY 29 1.0 5.4 8.01 48920.0 BDL 0.10 0.006 280 220 79 5.71 4.0 82.0 18100.8 - 1.7 0.11 6000.0 2244.5 97.2 2831.4 9867.0 29130.0 20060.0 38.0 0.071 0.22 2080.0 0.23 - - - -

39 RIVER MANDOVI NEAR HOTEL MARRIOT 29 1.0 5.5 8.02 49190.0 BDL 0.10 0.005 350 240 84 2.78 8.0 86.0 18590.0 - 2.2 0.07 6000.0 2164.3 145.8 2750.3 9267.0 29746.0 22003.0 34.0 0.084 0.21 1964.0 0.21 - - - -

40 RIVER TIRACOL AT TIRACOL 30 0.2 4.8 8.11 51600.0 BDL 1.011 BDL 330 230 49 8.67 14.0 116.0 9926.0 - BDL 0.021 7800.0 393.0 52.0 786.0 6710.0 26169.0 11282.0 193.0 0.028 11.0 486.0 1.21 - - - -

41 RIVER CHAPORA AT SIOLIM BRIDGE 30 0.2 5.7 8.21 51290.0 BDL 0.109 BDL 130 78 4.5 8.42 14.0 114.0 18859.0 - 2.2 BDL 6600.0 361.0 1385.0 4047.5 6910.0 29617.0 19412.0 124.0 0.011 0.92 489 1.37 - - - -

42 RIVER SINQUERIM CANDOLIM NEAR BRIDGE 30 0.2 5.8 8.10 49530.0 BDL BDL BDL 1400 1100 350 6.29 8.0 100.0 18345.4 - 2.2 0.18 6600.0 2164.3 291.6 2500.3 6198.0 30552.0 22014.0 25.0 0.061 0.21 446.1 0.23 - - - -

43 RIVER SINQUERIM NEAR NERUL TEMPLE 30 0.1 5.5 8.12 50420.0 BDL BDL BDL 330 230 220 10.08 12.0 102.0 18100.8 - 2.2 0.15 6800.0 2244.5 291.6 2486.8 8218.0 30652.0 20520.0 37.0 0.098 BDL 558.0 0.21 - - - -

44 TIRACOL BEACH 30 - 6.1 8.24 52100.0 2.1 BDL BDL 23 13 4.5 8.42 14.0 118.0 18611.0 - 1.7 0.017 6200.0 369.0 1283.0 1582.0 8274.0 20965.0 13511.0 141.0 0.016 0.61 489.0 0.93 - - - -

45 MIRAMAR BEACH 29 - 6.2 7.79 52900.0 BDL 0.11 BDL 110 79 23 34.2 10.0 80.0 18834.6 - 1.7 0.11 6200.0 2084.2 243.0 3000.3 10397.0 30788.0 25040.0 37.0 0.029 0.22 2165.0 BDL - - - -

46 CALANGUTE BEACH 30 - 6.7 8.14 51180.0 BDL 0.26 BDL 240 130 4.0 8.41 12.0 102.0 18345.4 - 2.8 0.15 5000.0 1603.2 243.0 3459.8 7753.0 30041.0 20040.0 39.0 0.272 0.22 555.0 0.21 - - - -

47 MORJIM BEACH 30 - 6.1 8.25 50510.0 2.1 BDL BDL 23 13 7.8 4.55 12.0 112.0 17122.0 - 1.7 0.044 6200.0 369.0 1283.0 1714.7 6629.0 32284.0 21608.0 91.0 0.016 0.81 496 1.32 - - - -

48 MOBOR BEACH 30 - 6.8 8.13 51070.0 BDL 0.29 BDL 240 130 6.1 8.68 10.0 102.0 18100.8 - 2.8 0.14 7600.0 2404.8 388.8 3311.2 8360.0 29586.0 21990.0 34.0 0.050 BDL 565.8 BDL - - - -

49 BAINA BEACH 30 - 5.6 7.7 42740.0 BDL 0.2 0.016 280 220 49 11.69 4.0 154.0 17734.0 - 2.24 0.35 5800.0 360.7 1190.7 2724.6 4832.0 29678.0 21778.0 102.0 1.67 3.3 429.6 2.7 - - - -

50 GALGIBAG BEACH 30 - 5.5 8.08 50810.0 BDL 0.125 0.007 350 240 6.8 11.23 24.0 140.0 18223.07 - 2.80 BDL 9500.0 2204.4 972.0 4034.23 6668.0 30226.0 13640.0 54.0 0.076 BDL 511.6 0.73 - - - -

51 COLVA BEACH 29 - 6.0 7.88 52290.0 BDL BDL 0.007 240 130 49 23.2 BDL 100.0 17994.4 - 0.6 0.11 7600.0 961.9 1263.6 2075.55 6920.0 31200.0 23400.0 44.0 0.13 5.45 450.7 1.61 - - - -

52 VAGATOR BEACH 30 - 6.2 8.2 51720.0 BDL 0.28 BDL 70 46 10 5.51 14.0 100.0 18100.8 - 2.2 0.13 7000.0 2244.5 340.0 3176.0 8565.0 30043.0 20008.0 36.0 0.05 0.15 588.9 0.21 - - - -

53 VELSAO BEACH 30 - 7.1 7.51 51850.0 BDL 0.5 BDL 240 130 22 7.21 18.0 166.0 17807.2 - 1.68 BDL 6900.0 761.5 1215.0 3454.4 6303.0 30775.0 16677.0 165.0 0.05 3.8 531.5 3.2 - - - -

54 HARWALE WATER FALL 30 0.4 7.5 6.86 110.9 BDL BDL 0.005 2400 1300 110 2.84 BDL 54.0 7.5 12.0 2.2 BDL 62.0 12.2 7.80 6.73 9.3 70.0 65.0 3.0 BDL 2.61 0.7 BDL - - - -

55 RIVER SALMONA SPRING 29 - 7.3 7.31 171.2 BDL BDL BDL 3500 2400 540 3.20 BDL 22.0 17.12 6.0 0.6 0.15 30.0 6.4 3.4 2.49 169.3 100.0 78.0 10.0 0.033 BDL 17.1 BDL - - - -

56 RIVER CHAPOLI 30 0 7 6.88 66.73 BDL BDL BDL 3500 2400 <1.8 2.72 BDL 40.0 5.9 6.0 2.24 BDL 38.0 7.2 4.86 3.05 9.0 41.0 17.0 6.0 BDL BDL 0.3 0.25 - - - -

57 UPSTREAM OF RIVER MANDOVI, M/S VEDANTA PVT. LTD. 30 1.0 4.8 7.30 32390.0 BDL 0.10 0.18 490 330 130 3.38 BDL 102.0 15784.0 - 1.68 BDL 3800.0 200.0 802.0 1576.0 20427.0 22670.0 13602.0 86.0 0.11 0.36 1321.0 1.83 - - - -

58 DOWNSTREAM OF RIVER MANDOVI, M/S VEDANTA PVT. LTD. 30 1.0 4.9 7.30 32460.0 BDL 0.14 0.17 330 220 79 5.04 BDL 104.0 11655.0 - 1.12 BDL 3700.0 200.0 777.0 1525.0 22299.0 22720.0 13632.0 90.0 BDL 0.56 1401.0 1.86 - - - -

59 BATIM LAKE 31 - 4.2 7.8 230.1 BDL BDL BDL 1400 1100 79 12.30 BDL 38.0 30.3 8.0 2.8 BDL 44.0 10.4 4.4 8.4 19.0 156.0 106.0 16.0 0.02 BDL 1.6 BDL - - - -

60 AMBULOR LAKE 29 - 3.0 5.52 64.65 BDL 0.140 0.021 920 540 79 22.1 BDL 24.0 8.32 8.0 3.36 0.05 58.0 5.6 5.83 3.46 152.8 39.0 13.0 17.0 0.039 BDL 11.2 0.30 - - - -

61 SARZORA LAKE 30 - 7.7 7.3 70.45 BDL BDL BDL 700 460 220 8.75 BDL 34.0 8.2 18.0 1.12 BDL 20.0 4.0 2.0 42.0 65.8 45.0 27.0 9.0 0.07 BDL 5.0 BDL - - - -

62 ST.INEZ CREEK UPSTREAM 29 - 2.5 6.60 7100.0 3.1 BDL 0.15 3300 1700 940 42.2 BDL 170.0 2124.34 3.9 BDL 940.0 85.77 176.4 220.00 2545.0 4544.0 4410.0 55.0 0.74 1.32 285.2 1.68 - - - -

63 ST.INEZ CREEK DOWNSTREAM 29 - BDL 6.60 453.0 15.2 BDL 0.03 4600 3300 1100 30 BDL 68 43 70 5 0.07 164 45 12.6 BDL 189.9 285 260 19 3.63 2.09 117.8 1.54 - - - -

64 COLVA CREEK UPSTREAM 29 - 3.7 7.27 434.4 BDL BDL 0.006 2700 2200 490 5.89 BDL 116.0 69 4.0 0.6 0.11 100.0 28.1 7.3 22.51 63.7 277.0 182.0 9.0 0.53 1.03 15.7 0.46 - - - -

65 COLVA CREEK DOWNSTREAM 29 - 3.5 6.92 396.2 2.8 BDL 0.005 300 2300 790 6.1 BDL 30.0 58 4.0 0.6 0.16 96.0 26.5 7.3 20.45 51.4 270.0 172.0 11.0 0.31 1.80 6.7 0.42 - - - -

66 UPSTREAM OF BETHORA NALLAH

67 DOWNSTREAM OF BETHORA NALLAH 29 0.1 1.5 7.1 2885.0 28.0 0.13 0.089 3300 1700 230 81.0 BDL 168.0 806.0 64.0 3.92 BDL 760.0 264.0 24.0 54.0 197.3 1960.0 1176.0 184.0 BDL 0.77 40.9 2.06 - - - -

68 RIVER CHAPOLI WATER SAMPLE CHAUDI CANACONA 30 0 7.0 6.88 66.73 BDL BDL BDL 3500 2400 <1.8 2.72 BDL 40.0 5.87 6.0 2.24 BDL 38.0 7.2 4.86 3.05 9.0 41.0 17.0 6.0 BDL BDL 0.3 0.25 - - - -

69
BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT SANCOALE IDC (M/S. OXYRICH, D2/14, SANCOALE IND, ESTATE, GOA)

29 - 6.0 6.43 283.2 BDL 5.7 0.045 23 13 <1.8 4.11 BDL 24.0 51.4 8.0 2.8 0.18 54.0 10.4 6.8 10.7 27.4 157.0 101.0 20.0 1.89 3.1 2.9 2.8 - - - -

70
BOREWELL AT CUNCOLIM I.E (M/S. UNITED MARINE PRODUCTS)

31 - 7.4 7.91 77.68 BDL BDL BDL 350 240 23 2.36 BDL 40.0 26.0 BDL 1.1 BDL 62.0 16.0 5.0 42.0 114.5 52.0 30.0 5.0 0.03 BDL 6.5 BDL - - - -

71
BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE OF ( M/S CADILA HEALTH CARE LTD, KUNDAIM IND. ESTATE)

30 - 3.9 5.5 57.87 3.2 0.25 0.008 <1.8 NIL <1.8 90.5 BDL 24.0 7.00 4.0 0.6 0.07 32.0 8.0 2.9 BDL 8.5 36.0 25.0 177.0 0.21 0.95 0.8 BDL - - - -

72
BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE OF ( M/S FUNSKOOL LTD, CORLIM IND. ESTATE)

29 - 6.7 6.68 100.7 BDL BDL BDL <1.8 NIL <1.8 1.69 BDL 60.0 9.5 4.0 0.6 0.05 62.0 18.4 3.9 2.15 8.2 68.0 45.0 3.0 BDL 4.70 0.5 0.25 - - - -

73 BOREWELL AT PILERNE I.E ( M/S UNICHEM INDUSTRIES LTD) 29 - 5.9 7.22 270.6 BDL BDL BDL 23 NIL <1.8 1.16 BDL 76.0 244.6 10.0 1.1 0.10 88.0 30.5 2.92 331.12 321.5 169.0 70.0 14.0 0.122 BDL 29.2 BDL - - - -

74 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT VERNA I.E ( M/S CIPLA LTD) 31 - 7.3 7.04 392.0 BDL 3.7 BDL <1.8 NIL <1.8 14.3 BDL 46.0 54.00 BDL 0.6 0.028 88.0 12.0 14.0 30.1 45.0 284.0 127.0 7.0 BDL 0.42 4.2 BDL - - - -

75 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT MADKAI IDC ( M/S GOA ISPAT LTD) 28 - 6.6 7.60 194.8 BDL 0.92 BDL 4.5 NIL <1.8 BDL BDL 22.0 26.0 6.0 1.12 BDL 24.0 2.0 4.4 BDL 26.8 130.0 52.0 9.0 BDL 0.48 1.5 0.16 - - - -

76
BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT BETHORA IDC ( M/S CROMPTON GREAVES PVT LTD)

28 - 3.5 6.1 98.04 BDL 0.70 BDL <1.8 NIL <1.8 1.76 BDL 22.0 15.0 6.0 1.12 BDL 28.0 4.8 3.8 BDL 12.5 65.0 23.0 10.0 BDL 0.52 0.5 0.04 - - - -

Please note : BDL-Below Detection Limit

NWMP DATA FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2022

DRY

EXCESSIVE GROWTH OF WATER HYACINTH

DRY



Sr.

No
Name Of Monitoring Location

Arsenic(

mg/l)

Cadmium

(mg/l)

Copper

(mg/l)

Lead 

(mg/l)

Chromium 

(mg/l)

Nickel 

(mg/l)

Zinc 

(mg/l)

IronTotal 

(mg/l)
Mercury (mg/l)

1 RIVER MANDOVI AT RIBANDER-CHODNA FERRY BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

2 RIVER ZUARI AT CORTALIM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 BDL

3 RIVER MANDOVI  UNDER MANDOVI BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.02 BDL

4 RIVER ZUARI AT PANCHAWADI BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

5 RIVER MANDOVI AT TONCA- MARCELA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 BDL

6 RIVER KALNA AT CHANDEL- PERNEM, GOA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.09 BDL

7 RIVER VALVANTI BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.06 BDL

8 RIVER MADAI AT DABOS - VALPOI, GOA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

9 RIVER KHANDEPAR AT OPA WATER WORKS BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.04 BDL

10 RIVER TALPONA AT CANACONA, GOA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.06 BDL

11 RIVER ASSONORA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.1 BDL

12 RIVER SALAULIM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.02 BDL

13 INLET STP TONCA - - - - - - - - -

14 OUTLET STP TONCA - - - - - - - - -

15 AGRI.CANAL UP STREAM OF CUNCOLIM IDC BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

16 AGRI.CANAL DOWNSTREAM OF CUNCOLIM IDC BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

17 CREEK AT DANDO MOLLO, VELSAO BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

18 CUMBARJUA CANAL CORLIM(DISCHARGE POINT OF SYNGENTA) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

19 MAYEM LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

20 RIVER KHANDEPAR AT CODLI NEAR BRIDGE , U/S OPA WATER WORKS BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.07 BDL

21 RIVER SAL PAZORCONI BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.03 BDL

22 RIVER KUSHAWATI NEAR BUND AT KEVONA BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 BDL 0.02 0.1 BDL

23 RIVER SAL NEAR HOTEL LEELA MOBOR, CAVELOSSIM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

24 RIVER MAPUSA ON CULVERT ON HIGHWAY MAPUSA-PANAJI BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.04 0.07 BDL

25 RIVER CHAPORA NEAR ALORNA FORT , PERNEM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 0.01 BDL

26 RIVER BICHOLIM BARAZAN NAGAR , BICHOLIM BDL BDL BDL 0.09 0.01 0.13 0.2 0.6 BDL

27 ANJUNEM LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.08 0.02 BDL

28 RIVER SAL AT RUMDER BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

29 CARAMBOLIM LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.02 BDL

30 RAIA LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

31 SAIPEM LAKE

32 CURTORIM LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.05 0.13 0.02 4.9 BDL

33 RIVER ZUARI AT BORIM BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 BDL

34 RIVER ZUARI AT MADKAI JETTY BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

35 RIVER SAL AT KHAREBAND, MARGAO

36 RIVER SAL AT ORLIM BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

37 RIVER MANDOVI AT AMONA BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

38 RIVER MANDOVI AT IFFI JETTY BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

39 RIVER MANDOVI NEAR HOTEL MARRIOT BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

40 RIVER TIRACOL AT TIRACOL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

41 RIVER CHAPORA AT SIOLIM BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.05 BDL BDL BDL BDL

42 RIVER SINQUERIM CANDOLIM NEAR BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

43 RIVER SINQUERIM NEAR NERUL TEMPLE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 BDL

44 TIRACOL BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

45 MIRAMAR BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 BDL

46 CALANGUTE BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

47 MORJIM BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

48 MOBOR BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

49 BAINA BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

50 GALGIBAG BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 BDL

51 COLVA BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

52 VAGATOR BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

53 VELSAO BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 BDL

54 HARWALE WATER FALL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

55 RIVER SALMONA SPRING BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.02 BDL

56 RIVER CHAPOLI BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

57 UPSTREAM OF RIVER MANDOVI, M/S VEDANTA PVT. LTD. BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

58 DOWNSTREAM OF RIVER MANDOVI, M/S VEDANTA PVT. LTD. BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

59 BATIM LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.3 BDL

60 AMBULOR LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

61 SARZORA LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 0.29 BDL

62 ST.INEZ CREEK UPSTREAM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

63 ST.INEZ CREEK DOWNSTREAM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

64 COLVA CREEK UPSTREAM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

65 COLVA CREEK DOWNSTREAM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

66 UPSTREAM OF BETHORA NALLAH

67 DOWNSTREAM OF BETHORA NALLAH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.09 BDL

68 RIVER CHAPOLI WATER SAMPLE CHAUDI CANACONA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

69 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT SANCOALE IDC (M/S. OXYRICH, D2/14, SANCOALE IND, ESTATE, GOA) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.02 0.03 BDL

70 BOREWELL AT CUNCOLIM I.E (M/S. UNITED MARINE PRODUCTS) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.01 0.34 BDL

71 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE OF ( M/S CADILA HEALTH CARE LTD, KUNDAIM IND. ESTATE) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.05 0.06 BDL

72 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE OF ( M/S FUNSKOOL LTD, CORLIM IND. ESTATE) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.13 BDL

73 BOREWELL AT PILERNE I.E ( M/S UNICHEM INDUSTRIES LTD) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.05 BDL

74 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT VERNA I.E ( M/S CIPLA LTD) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

75 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT MADKAI IDC ( M/S GOA ISPAT LTD) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.07 BDL

76 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT BETHORA IDC ( M/S CROMPTON GREAVES PVT LTD) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL 0.08 BDL

Please note : BDL-Below Detection Limit

Sample not collected due to excessive growth of water hyancinth

Dry

Dry

HEAVY METALS



Sr.

No
Name Of Monitoring Location

Alpha 

BHC 

(mg/l)

Hexachlor

obenzene 

(mg/l)

Beta 

BHC 

(mg/l)

Gamm

a BHC 

(mg/l)

Heptachlor 

(mg/l)
Aldrin  

(mg/l)

Heptachlo

r endo-

epoxide 

(mg/l)

Alpha 

Endosulfan 

(mg/l)

p,p'-DDE 

(mg/l)

Dieldrin 

(mg/l)

Eldrin 

(mg/l)

Beta 

Endosulp

han (mg/l)

o,p'-DDD 

(mg/l)

o,p'-DDT 

(mg/l)

p,p'-DDT 

(mg/l)

Methox

ychlor 

(mg/l)

Malathion 

(mg/l)

Chlorpyri

fos 

(mg/l)

1 RIVER MANDOVI AT RIBANDER-CHODNA FERRY BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
2 RIVER ZUARI AT CORTALIM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
3 RIVER MANDOVI  UNDER MANDOVI BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
4 RIVER ZUARI AT PANCHAWADI BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
5 RIVER MANDOVI AT TONCA- MARCELA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
6 RIVER KALNA AT CHANDEL- PERNEM, GOA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
7 RIVER VALVANTI BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
8 RIVER MADAI AT DABOS - VALPOI, GOA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
9 RIVER KHANDEPAR AT OPA WATER WORKS BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

10 RIVER TALPONA AT CANACONA, GOA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
11 RIVER ASSONORA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
12 RIVER SALAULIM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
13 INLET STP TONCA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
14 OUTLET STP TONCA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
15 AGRI.CANAL UP STREAM OF CUNCOLIM IDC BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
16 AGRI.CANAL DOWNSTREAM OF CUNCOLIM IDC BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
17 CREEK AT DANDO MOLLO, VELSAO BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
18 CUMBARJUA CANAL CORLIM(DISCHARGE POINT OF SYNGENTA) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
19 MAYEM LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
20 RIVER KHANDEPAR AT CODLI NEAR BRIDGE , U/S OPA WATER WORKS BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
21 RIVER SAL PAZORCONI BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
22 RIVER KUSHAWATI NEAR BUND AT KEVONA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
23 RIVER SAL NEAR HOTEL LEELA MOBOR, CAVELOSSIM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
24 RIVER MAPUSA ON CULVERT ON HIGHWAY MAPUSA-PANAJI BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
25 RIVER CHAPORA NEAR ALORNA FORT , PERNEM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
26 RIVER BICHOLIM BARAZAN NAGAR , BICHOLIM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
27 ANJUNEM LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
28 RIVER SAL AT RUMDER BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
29 CARAMBOLIM LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
30 RAIA LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
31 SAIPEM LAKE

32 CURTORIM LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
33 RIVER ZUARI AT BORIM BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
34 RIVER ZUARI AT MADKAI JETTY BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
35 RIVER SAL AT KHAREBAND, MARGAO

36 RIVER SAL AT ORLIM BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
37 RIVER MANDOVI AT AMONA BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
38 RIVER MANDOVI AT IFFI JETTY BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
39 RIVER MANDOVI NEAR HOTEL MARRIOT BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
40 RIVER TIRACOL AT TIRACOL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
41 RIVER CHAPORA AT SIOLIM BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
42 RIVER SINQUERIM CANDOLIM NEAR BRIDGE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
43 RIVER SINQUERIM NEAR NERUL TEMPLE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
44 TIRACOL BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
45 MIRAMAR BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
46 CALANGUTE BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
47 MORJIM BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
48 MOBOR BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
49 BAINA BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
50 GALGIBAG BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
51 COLVA BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
52 VAGATOR BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
53 VELSAO BEACH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
54 HARWALE WATER FALL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
55 RIVER SALMONA SPRING BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
56 RIVER CHAPOLI BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
57 UPSTREAM OF RIVER MANDOVI, M/S VEDANTA PVT. LTD. BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
58 DOWNSTREAM OF RIVER MANDOVI, M/S VEDANTA PVT. LTD. BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
59 BATIM LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
60 AMBULOR LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
61 SARZORA LAKE BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
62 ST.INEZ CREEK UPSTREAM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
63 ST.INEZ CREEK DOWNSTREAM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
64 COLVA CREEK UPSTREAM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
65 COLVA CREEK DOWNSTREAM BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
66 UPSTREAM OF BETHORA NALLAH

67 DOWNSTREAM OF BETHORA NALLAH BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
68 RIVER CHAPOLI WATER SAMPLE CHAUDI CANACONA BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
69 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT SANCOALE IDC (M/S. OXYRICH, D2/14, SANCOALE IND, ESTATE, GOA) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
70 BOREWELL AT CUNCOLIM I.E (M/S. UNITED MARINE PRODUCTS) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
71 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE OF ( M/S CADILA HEALTH CARE LTD, KUNDAIM IND. ESTATE) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
72 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE OF ( M/S FUNSKOOL LTD, CORLIM IND. ESTATE) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
73 BOREWELL AT PILERNE I.E ( M/S UNICHEM INDUSTRIES LTD) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
74 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT VERNA I.E ( M/S CIPLA LTD) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
75 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT MADKAI IDC ( M/S GOA ISPAT LTD) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL
76 BOREWELL WATER SAMPLE AT BETHORA IDC ( M/S CROMPTON GREAVES PVT LTD) BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL BDL

Please note : BDL-Below Detection Limit

Dry

PESTICIDES

Dry

Sample not collected due to excessive growth of water hyancinth


